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Event Description

ite - USA Cycling

Cincy3 Harbin Park
Fairfield, OH
11/04/2012

USAC Permit Number 2012-3851
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The final day of the Cincy3 weekend of cyclocross racing! The Harbin Park cyclocross event has been held continuously since
1996 - making it one of the longest running events in the Midwest.

Course Description

Gradually hilly course with a mix of high speed and low speed turns, open hammer sections, big runup, and two trips through

the sandpit.

11/04/2012
Start Time
8:00 am
8:00 am
8:45 am
8:46 am
8:46 am
8:46 am
8:46 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
9:30 am
10:15 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

Registration

Gender Discpline  Category

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 4

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 4

Mens  Cyclo-cross Single Speed

Womens Cyclo-cross Cat 1/2/3/4

Womens Cyclo-cross Cat 3 Women (34 and under)

Womens Cyclo-cross Cat 4 Women (34 and under)

Womens Cyclo-cross U19 Girls (18 and under)

Mens  Cyclo-cross Junior Boys 10-12

Mens  Cyclo-cross Junior Boys 10-12

Womens Cyclo-cross Junior Girls 10-12

Womens Cyclo-cross Junior Girls 13-14

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 4 Men (34 and under)

Mens  Cyclo-cross Junior Boys 15-18
Cyclo-cross Kiddie Fun Race

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 3 Men

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 3 Men

Mens  Cyclo-cross Cat 3

Mens  Cyclo-cross Elite Masters 35+/45+

Mens  Cyclo-cross UCI 17-18 Elite Juniors

Womens Cyclo-cross UCI Elite Women

Mens  Cyclo-cross UCI Elite Men

Age Prizes

35+
45+

35+

35+
45+

Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Merch
Ribbons
Merch
Merch
Merch
$600
$1040
$5885
$8494

Places Length Field Fee
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30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
30 min
20 min
45 min
45 min
45 min
45 min
40 min
40 min
60 min

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$10
$10
$10
$10
$30
$10

0
$30
$30
$30
$35
$25
$40
$45

Pre-register via BikeReg.com through the link supplied. Pre-registration closes on Wednesday, October 31 at 10:00pm.
Registration is available onsite for an additional $10 fee.

Notes

Amateur races are part of the OVCX Series (www.ovcx.com). Elite races are sanctioned through the UCI.

Directions

Directions to Harbin Park: (Google: 1300 Hunter Rd. Fairfield, Ohio 45014) From Michigan and areas north of Cincinnati : from
I-71 and |-75 South, as you are approaching Cincinnati, take I-275 West to exit 36 (Mt. Healthy). Turn right at exit ramp onto
127 and head 2 miles north. Turn left on Hunter Rd. Continue for 1 mile on Hunter Rd. and it runs into Harbin Park. Parking is
up the hill on the right/backup parking is on your way in on the left. Bathrooms are behind ranger station near playground.

For More Information:
Mitchell Graham

1300 Hunter Rd
Fairfield, OH

(513) 861-2453 www.cxfestival.com

Online registration

https://www.usacycling.org/events/flyer.php?permit=2012-3851
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