# Bookmark this page

### **Cincy3 Harbin Park** Fairfield, OH 11/04/2012 USAC Permit Number 2012-3851

Event Description

The final day of the Cincy3 weekend of cyclocross racing! The Harbin Park cyclocross event has been held continuously since 1996 - making it one of the longest running events in the Midwest.

# **Course Description**

Gradually hilly course with a mix of high speed and low speed turns, open hammer sections, big runup, and two trips through the sandpit.

# 11/04/2012

11/04/2012									
Start Time	Gender	Discpline	Category	Age	Prizes	Places	Length	Field	
8:00 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 4	35+	Merch	3	30 min		\$30
8:00 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 4	45+	Merch	3	30 min		\$30
8:45 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Single Speed		Merch	3	30 min		\$30
8:46 am	Womens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 1/2/3/4	35+	Merch	3	30 min		\$30
			Cat 3 Women (34 and under)		Merch		30 min		\$30
8:46 am	Womens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 4 Women (34 and under)		Merch	3	30 min		\$30
8:46 am	Womens	Cyclo-cross	U19 Girls (18 and under)		Merch	3	30 min		\$30
9:30 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Junior Boys 10-12		Merch	3	30 min		\$10
9:30 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Junior Boys 10-12		Merch	3	30 min		\$10
9:30 am	Womens	Cyclo-cross	Junior Girls 10-12		Merch		30 min		\$10
9:30 am	Womens	Cyclo-cross	Junior Girls 13-14		Merch	3	30 min		\$10
10:15 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 4 Men (34 and under)		Merch	3	30 min		\$30
10:15 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Junior Boys 15-18		Merch	3	30 min		\$10
11:00 am		Cyclo-cross	Kiddie Fun Race		Ribbons	10	20 min		0
11:00 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 3 Men	35+	Merch	3	45 min		\$30
11:00 am	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 3 Men	45+	Merch		45 min		\$30
12:00 pm	Mens	Cyclo-cross	Cat 3		Merch	3	45 min		\$30
1:00 pm	Mens	,	Elite Masters 35+/45+		\$600	8	45 min		\$35
2:00 pm	Mens	Cyclo-cross	UCI 17-18 Elite Juniors		\$1040	15	40 min		\$25
3:00 pm	Womens	Cyclo-cross	UCI Elite Women		\$5885	20	40 min		\$40
4:00 pm	Mens	Cyclo-cross	UCI Elite Men		\$8494	30	60 min		\$45

### Registration

Pre-register via BikeReg.com through the link supplied. Pre-registration closes on Wednesday, October 31 at 10:00pm. Registration is available onsite for an additional \$10 fee.

#### Notes

Amateur races are part of the OVCX Series (www.ovcx.com). Elite races are sanctioned through the UCI.

#### Directions

Directions to Harbin Park: (Google: 1300 Hunter Rd. Fairfield, Ohio 45014) From Michigan and areas north of Cincinnati : from I-71 and I-75 South, as you are approaching Cincinnati, take I-275 West to exit 36 (Mt. Healthy). Turn right at exit ramp onto 127 and head 2 miles north. Turn left on Hunter Rd. Continue for 1 mile on Hunter Rd. and it runs into Harbin Park. Parking is up the hill on the right/backup parking is on your way in on the left. Bathrooms are behind ranger station near playground.

For More Information: <u>Mitchell Graham</u> 1300 Hunter Rd Fairfield, OH (513) 861-2453 <u>www.cxfestival.com</u> <u>Online registration</u>